

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4434/2011

(From the judgement and order            dated 01/03/2007 in CMWP  
No.2766/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

YASH PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing  
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office  
report )

Date: 09/07/2012            This    Petition            was    called    on            for    hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
   Mr.D.P.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.Kabir Dixit, Adv.  
   Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms.Jembtiben, Adv.  
For Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the  
Special Leave Petition with liberty to file an appropriate  
application before the High Court. Permission sought for is  
granted and the Special Leave Petition is disposed of as

: 2 :

withdrawn. We direct the petitioner to file an appropriate  
application before the High Court itself for disposal of Civil  
Misc. (Criminal nature) Writ Petition No.2766 of 2007 within  
two weeks' time from today. If such an application is filed,  
we request the High Court to consider the said application and  
dispose of the said application on merits as expeditiously as  
possible at any rate within six months from today. If, for any  
reason, the said application is not disposed of within six  
months' time from today, the petitioner is at liberty to make  
an appropriate application to revive the Special Leave  
Petition.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master