

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 13394 OF 2013

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4434 OF 2011

Yash Pal Singh ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Notice returnable in six weeks."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to Mr. Abhishth Kumar and Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocates who have already filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both the Respondents respectively.

Service of Show Cause Notice on application for directions is complete.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of September, 2013.

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
3. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR